Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	27 (exp. 5/31/2002)		08-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Honorable Commissioner of F			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of co	nveying party(ies):	- 102	1 <mark>331693</mark> 2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
McMindes				nbi International by
Montgome Stypa, Eric	rv James		Internal Address:	
Goretzky, I	nn, Gerhard	6-03		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of co	onveyance:			
⊠ Assig	nment 🔲 M	erger	Street Address: Ka	mperweg 1
☐ Secu	rity Agreement 🔲 Cl	nange of Name		
☐ Other			City: Nuth State:	: Netherlands Zip: 6361 GZ
Execution Date:	October 3, 2000		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
4. Application	number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this docur	nent is being filed togethe	r with a new applica	tion, the execution date of t	he application is:
A. ⊃aten	t Application No.(s)	E	3. Patent No.(s)	
		_	5,298,216	
		Additional numbers	attached?	
	address of party to whom on document should be mailed		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: _H	arter, Secrest & Emery LLI	P 7	7. Total fee	\$
Internal Add	lress:		☐ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be ch	narge to deposit account
Streel Addr	ess: 1600 Bausch & Lor	mb Place 8	3. Deposit account numb	per:
				03-3875
City Roche	ester State New York	Zip <u>14604</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
0		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best copy of the	nd signature. <i>of my knowledge and be</i> <i>original document.</i> nna P. Suchy	lief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true $2 - 19-02$
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	of Person Signing	icluding cover sheet	Signature , attachments, and docume	

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation Patents Only

Supplemental Page (2)

Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

OCE Printing Systems GmbH Siemensalle 2 Poing D-85586 GERMANY

FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce xpires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office)MB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment Security Agreement X (Non-Recordation) Resubmission License Change of Name Document ID# Merger Other Correction of PTO Error US Government Reel# Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) Ø Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Year October 3, 2000 Name (line 1) McMindes, Michael Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Date Year Name (line 1) Montgomery, James October 3, 2000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 1) Ten Cate Enbi, Inc. receiving party is not domiciled in the united Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a Address (line 1) 850 John Street domestic representative is attached. Address (line 2) (Designation must be a separate document from West Henrietta New York 14586 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000164 09400214 11AHTM 0005/30/21 01 FC:581 40.00 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P	TO-1619C	Page 2		epartment of Commerce
	606/30/99 651-0027		Pater	at and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent l	Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone number	716-232-6500
Name	HARTER, SECREST & EMERY	LLP		
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown Tower			
Address (line 2)	Rochester, New York 14604			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbincluding any attachmen		thed conveyance documen	t # 4
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s	s)	Mark if additional num	bers attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property)
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent No	umber(s)
09/400,214				
If this document application was si	is being filed together with a gned by the first named execu	new Patent Application ting inventor.	enter the date the pater	Month Date Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT
	CT application number <u>only if</u> ion Number has not been assig		PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter t	ne total number of propert	ies involved ,	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method (Deposit 2	Account	- 4	Account	
	(Enter for payment by dep	osit account or if additiona	l fees can be charged to the	account.)
	Deposit A	ccount Number:		\$ 03-3875
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional	ees:	Yes No
Statement and	Signature		.1 -	
attached	est of my knowledge and belief, i copy is a true copy of the origin ted herein.	the foregoing information tal document. Charges to	is true and correct and an deposit account are author	y orized,
	Joseph M. Young	1-49		November 13, 2000
Nar	ne of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed

N 2 0 2010 FOR	M PTO-1619C bires 06/30/99 IB 0651-0027	CON	FROM COVER SHEET TINUATION NTS ONLY		partment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT
Comicying	arty(ies) Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties	attached	Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)	Stypa, Eric				October 3, 2000
Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Goretzky, Michael				Execution Date Month Date Year October 25, 2000
Name (line 1)	Loedermann, Gerh	ard			Execution Date Month Date Year October 25, 2000
Receiving Pa Enter additional Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3	Receiving Party(ies)		ional names of conveying parties		If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)	2)	State	e/Country , Zip C	Code	If document to be recorded an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
• •	Number(s) or Pat either the Patent App Patent Application	lication Number <u>or</u> the Po	Mark if additional material ma		• • •

		50
₩.	2 0 2000	√ GFORM PTO-1619C
NO.1	['	Expires 06/30/99
V >	, AR	OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RADEM	TATEMIS ONLI	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1) Wittman, Franz		October 25, 2000
Name (line 2)		· · -
		Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 1)		domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		domestic representative is
Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 3)		separate document from
City	State/Country Zip Code	
	·	If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1)		an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a
Address (line 3) City	State/Country , Zip Code	separate document from
Application Number(s) or Pate		s of conveying parties attached
Enter either the Patent Appl Patent Applicatio	ication Number <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number n Number(s) Patent Nu	• • •

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, MICHAEL McMINDES, residing at 121 Ferris Street, Rochester, New York 14609; JAMES MONTGOMERY, residing at 7045 North Bergen Road, Bergen, New York 14416; ERIC STYPA, residing at 77 Locust Drive, Hamlin, NY 14464; MICHAEL GORETZKY, residing at Karpfenstrasse 3a, 84174 Eching (Germany); GERHARD LODERMANN, residing at Volkartstrasse 11, 80634 Muenchen (Germany); AND FRANZ WITTMANN, residing at Josefsbergstr. 34, 84424 Isen HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled AN IMAGE TRANSFER DEVICE INCORPORATING A FUSER ROLLER HAVING A THICK WEARABLE SILICONE RUBBER SURFACE executed on September 17, 1999 and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to OCE Printing Systems GmbH, Siemensallee 2, D-85586 Poing, Germany and Ten Cate Enbi International by, Kamperweg 1, 6361 GZ Nuth, The Netherlands, Chamber of Commerce number 14012683 as joint owners. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models. Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal Mile MALL proceedings.

Dated: 3つCTCC

REEL: 013625 FRAME: 0210

STATE OF New COUNTY OF On this appeared Michael executed the above his own free will	day of McMindes, to reve Assignment a	nd he acknowled	ged to me th	at he executed t	he same of
(SEAL)	Notary Public - NO. 01: Qualified in I	CLSHEMPS State of New York SH6012108 Monroe County Expires 8 117 03	Notary Pu	acey L. Q	Sherips
Dated: /0/03	3/00	/	James Mo	ontgomery	J
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this _ appeared James I executed the abo his own free will (SEAL)	day of Montgomery, to ve Assignment a	me known and kund he acknowled coses therein set in the	lged to me th	hat he executed	who
Dated: 10/03	3/00		Eric Styp	oa e	
appeared Eric St above Assignme will and for the (SEAL)	day typa, to me know ent and he acknow purposes therein STACEY Notary Public - S NO. Optified in M	when and known to wledged to me the set forth. LSHEMPS Interior of New York H6012108 Incorrece County Spires 8/13/03	ne to be the nat he execut Notary P	e person who exe	nis own free
On this appeared Micha		of October	nown to me	000, before me p to be the person	personally who

executed the above Assignation is own free will and for the	nent and he acknowledge e purposes therein set for	ed to me that he executed the same of the care.
(SEAL)	TO MINISTER OF THE PROPERTY OF	Notary Public
Dated: <u>25 0 よ</u> からご 21)) ss:	Gernard Loedermann
Combard I andern	ment and he acknowleds	2000, before me personally known to me to be the person who ged to me that He executed the same of orth.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
Dated: 25 October	2000	Franz Wittmann
)) ss:	•
On this 25th appeared Franz Wittmanr the above Assignment and free will and for the purpo	d he acknowledged to me	2000, before me personally on to me to be the person who executed that he executed the same of his own
(SEAL)	HI WAS TO SEE THE SECOND SECON	Notary Public

- I, the undersigned Notary Dr. Manfred Asam of Munich, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby certify the authenticity of the foregoing true signatures executed in my presence by
- Mr. Paul Fritz Michael Goretzky, born 28 April 1961, Developement Engineer, residing in, 84174 Eching, Karpfenstraße 3a, identified by his German Passport;
- 2. Mr. Gerhard Christian Lödermann, born 29 January 1956, Developement Engineer, residing in 80634 München, Volkartstraße 11, identified by his German Identity Card;
- 3. Mr. Franz W i t t m a n n , born 28 September 1956, Developement Engineer, residing in, 84424 Isen, Josefsbergstraße 34, identified by his German Identity Card.

Munich, 25 October 2000

Dr. Manfred Asam
Notary

"

OFFICE OF 2 THE PECOFOS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

McMindes, Michael et al

Atty. Docket:

83625.000025

Patent No.:

6,298,216

Examiner:

William J. Royer

Issued:

October 2, 2001

Art Unit:

2852

Reel/Frame:

011300/0277

Title:

AN IMAGE TRANSFER DEVICE INCORPORATING A FUSER ROLLER

HAVING A THICK WEARABLE SILICONE RUBBER SURFACE

CORRECTION TO COVER SHEET ERROR

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignment Division Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In accordance with CFR 37 § 3.34, attached is a corrected cover sheet accompanied by a copy of the originally recorded document. Applicant does not believe any fee is due at this time, if otherwise, please charge our deposit account 03-3875.

Applicant requests correction due to a typographical error in the original cover sheet. Original cover sheet erroneously indicated Ten Cate Enbi, Inc. as the Receiving Party, however the original Assignment Document itself designates the assignees to be both **OCE Printing Systems GmbH** and **Ten Cate Enbi International bv**. The corrected cover sheet reflects the content of the original Assignment recorded on November 20, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

December 20, 2002

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

Donna P. Suchy, Registration No. 47,979

HARTER, SECREST & EMBRY LLP

1600 Bausch & Lomb Place Rochester, New York 14604

(585) 232-1191